
 

 
REQUEST FOR QUOTE 

 
CISCO NETWORK EQUIPMENT – SHARED SERVICES PROJECT 

 
 
The Tioga County Department of Information Technology and Communication Services 
(ITCS) is seeking proposals for the Cisco networking equipment detailed in the attached 
sheets.  
 
The County will receive responses on this RFQ until 5:00pm July 8th, 2019. Responses 
for this bid may be sent via email to camind@co.tioga.ny.us or via postal mail to Tioga 
County ITCS, 56 Main Street, Owego, NY 13827 and marked “ATTN: Cisco Shared 
Services RFQ.” 
 
All respondents shall submit signed copies of the required attached NON-COLLUSION 
CERTIFICATION with their responses. Failure to do so may constitute grounds for 
rejection.  
 
All respondents must be a NYS Authorized Reseller of the required Cisco equipment 
through the NYS OGS IT Umbrella Contract to be eligible. 
 
The Chief Information Officer or his agents reserve the right to reject any or all quotes.  
 
Minority and Women Business Enterprises (MWBEs) are encouraged to participate in 
the bidding process. 
 
RFQ Released: June 28, 2019 
 
RFQ Response Deadline: 5:00pm, July 8, 2019 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

mailto:camind@co.tioga.ny.us


 
 

NON-COLLUSION CERTIFICATION FORM 
 
The undersigned proposes and offers to furnish, to Tioga County, the equipment as 
specified in the attached document. This proposal and offer is fully guaranteed to fulfill, 
in all respects, the minimum specifications as prepared by Tioga County. It is hereby 
certified that, in accordance with Section 103-D of the General Municipal Law, THERE 
HAS BEEN NO COLLUSION IN THIS BIDDING. 
 
Name of Company: _____________________________________________________ 
 
 
Address of Company: ___________________________________________________ 
 
 
      ___________________________________________________ 
 
 
Telephone Number: ____________________________________________________ 
 
 
Name of Officer: _______________________________________________________ 
 
 
Signature of Officer: ____________________________________________________ 
 
 
Date: ________________________________________________________________ 
 
 
 

THE REQUIRED NON-COLLUSION FORM MUST ACCOMPANY BID.  
 

Douglas J. Camin 
Chief Information Officer 

Tioga County  
Information Technology and Communication Services 

 



 
PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS 

 
Note: If the manufacturer has a replacement or successor model available, that model 
may be substituted for those listed below. 
 
 
(1) WS-C3850-48P-S – Cisco Catalyst 3850 48 port Layer 3 PoE+ switch 
 
(2) WS-C3850-24T-S – Cisco Catalyst 3850 24 port Layer 3 Switch 
 
(4) WS-C2960X-48FPS-L – Cisco Catalyst 2960X 48 port POE+ switch 
 
(3) C3850-NM-4-1G – Cisco Catalyst 3850 4 port expansion module 
 
(3) CAB-CONSOLE-USB – Cisco USB console cable 
 
(6) GLC-BX-U – Cisco SFP mini-GBIC transceiver module, single mode 
 
(6) GLC-BX-D – Cisco SFP mini-GBIC transceiver module, single mode 
 
(3) years of Cisco SmartNET support for each above unit. 
 
 
 
 


